
Date App 
Recieved

Related 
Party Name of Business Principal Contact Principal Address Email Phone Registration # Purchase Eligibility Date

10/5/2017 NO O.E.M Coatings Matt Marcus
7016 Rock Hill Rd. Prospect, 

KY 40059 mattmarcus@TWC.com 502-552-6275 2018-01 1/1/2018

10/5/2017 NO Wild Wing Lodge Martin Smith 
2680 Long Branch Road 

Sturgis, KY 42459 WildWingLodge@gmail.com 810-813-1608 2018-02 1/1/2018

10/5/2017 NO  Sean J. Curry Bouchillon Law Office - Amanda
206 Solana Dr.        Santa Fe, 

NM 87501 Amanda@Bouchillonlaw.com 682-465-6296 2018-03 1/1/2018

10/5/2017 NO Margree Wood Bouchillon Law Office - Amanda
10461 Arivaca Rd. H C Box 
7856 , Amado, AZ 85645 Amanda@Bouchillonlaw.com 702-533-4761 2018-04 1/1/2018

10/5/2017 NO
UMB Bank NA as Custodian for Clearleaf Short 

Alternative Fund LC Bouchillon Law Office - Amanda
7809 Wolfcreek Court, 

Louisville KY 40241 Lou@Clearleaffinance.com 888-908-8005 2018-05 1/1/2018

10/5/2017 NO Joyce Versino Bouchillon Law Office - Amanda
108 Hibiscus Drive, Trutle 

Creek, PA 15145 Amanda@Bouchillonlaw.com 775-224-7528 2018-06 1/1/2018

10/5/2017 NO  Sharie Samuelson Bouchillon Law Office - Amanda
12401 Barbizon Court, 

Goshen, KY 40026 Amanda@Bouchillonlaw.com 502-599-4011 2018-07 1/1/2018

10/5/2017 NO Michael Boon Bouchillon Law Office - Amanda
1302 Clear Springs Trace 

Louisville, KY 40223 Amanda@Bouchillonlaw.com 502-287-1764 2018-08 1/1/2018

10/26/2017 NO 2018-09 Paul W. Blair Paul W. Blair
233 E. Main St. Morehead, KY 

40351 paulwblair@outlook.com 606-784-7578 2018-09 1/1/2018

10/30/2017  Cy-Co Land Holdings, LLC **(1st KY, LLC)** Angela Renee Basil
3630 Oil Well Road, Glasgow, 

KY 42141 angelareneebasil@yahoo.com 270-678-5427 2018-10 1/1/2018

10/30/2017 NO  Twinbrook, LLC Marilyn Hartley
3418 Frankfort Ave. #260 

Louisville, KY 40207 mfh5213@aol.com 502-551-1155                           2018-11 1/1/2018

11/1/2017 NO JLB Advisors, LLC Scott Basil- Attorney
231 W. Main Street, 
Galsgow,KY 42141 sbasil@glasgow-ky.com 270-651-9822 2018-12 1/1/2018

11/3/2017 NO  FISH, LLC Alexander Shively 
207 E. Broadway, 

Campbellsville, KY 42718 taxlien@agshively.com 270-572-4199 2018-13 1/1/2018

11/3/2017 
MTLG Investments, LLC **Related Party 

(Greenriver Investments, LLC)** Alexander Shively 
207 E. Broadway, 

Campbellsville, KY 42718 taxlien@agshively.com 270-572-4199 2018-14 1/1/2018

11/3/2017 
Greenriver Investments, LLC **Related 

Party(MTLG Investments, LLC)** Alexander Shively 
207 E. Broadway, 

Campbellsville, KY 42718 taxlien@agshively.com 270-572-4199 2018-15 1/1/2018

11/6/2017  1st KY, LLC **(Cy-Co Land Holdings, LLC)** Scott Basil- Attorney
231 W. Main Street, 
Galsgow,KY 42141 sbasil@glasgow-ky.com 270-651-9822 2018-16 1/1/2018

11/13/2017 NO  W.E.M. Investments, LLC Scott Basil- Attorney
10528 Finney Road, Glasgow, 

KY 42141 sbasil@glasgow-ky.com 270-670-1784 2018-17 1/12/2018

11/14/2017 NO Tax Lien Solutions, Inc. Lee Wagers
243 Regency Circle, 
Lexington, KY 40503 lee@taxliensolutions.net 859-221-7060 2018-18 1/13/2018

11/14/2017 NO Appalachian Investments, LLC Darlene Hager
170 Varney Rd. Belfry, KY 

51414 mail@spainv.com 606-653-2988 2018-19 1/13/2018

11/20/2017 NO  Cornerstone TL Fund I, LLC Ew . Rabiee
10707 Rock Moss Ct. 
Louisville, KY 40291 rrabiee@middletonlaw.com 502-625-2891 2018-20 1/19/2018

12/4/2017 NO East KY Tax Group, LLC Steve Charles
3758 Zebulon Hwy. Pikeville, 

KY 41501 stevecharles87@hotmail.com 606-432-2591 2018-21 2/2/2018

12/6/2017 NO Marcus G Garrison Marcus G. Garrison
66 Widewater Road, Hilton 

Head Island, SC 29926 marc.garrison@onyxea.com 866-638-5981 2018-22 2/4/2018

12/18/2017 NO  Atlas Acquisitions, LLC Avi Schild
294 Union St.,   Hackensack, 

NJ 07601 avi.schild@atlasacq.com 888-762-9889 2018-23 2/16/2018

12/19/2017 NO  Rex Tax Liens, LLC Christy J Adams, Attorney
200 S. Buckman St. 

Shepherdsville, KY 40165 cjadamslaw@gmail.com 502-827-3707 2018-24 2/17/2018

12/28/2017 NO  Taxmerchants, LLC William F. Harned
227 W. John Rowan Blvd. 

Bardstown KY 40004 liens@taxmerchantsLLC.com 502-349-2707 2018-25 2/26/2018
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1/13/2018 NO Nicklies Foundation, Inc. David Nicklies
6060 Dutchmans Lane #10, 

Louisville, KY 40205 dnicklies@nicklies.com 502-412-7656 2018-26 3/14/2018

1/8/2018 NO Dontrelle Tate Dontrelle Tate
10026 State Route 80, West 

Fancy Farm KY 42039 dontrelletate@gmail.com 270-263-8661 2018-27 3/9/2018

1/8/2018 NO Yellow Diamond Capital, LLC Larry D. Ashlock
P.O. Box 182, Elizabethtown, 

KY 42702 larry@ashlocklawgroup.com 270-360-0470 2018-28 3/9/2018

1/8/2018 NO Blue Storm, Inc. B. Scoot Graham
331 E. College Ave. Stanton 

KY 40380 bscottgraham2012@yahoo.com 606-663-6368 2018-29 3/9/2018

1/10/2018 NO Kentucky  Tax Solutions, LLC John Coleman
9462 Brownsboro Rd. #317, 

Louisville, KY 40241 colemanj4@NKU.edu 270-769-3081 2018-30 3/11/2018

1/10/2018 NO Russell County Investments, LLC Kymbrelie Godsey
1079 KY 80,                Windsor, 

KY 42565 rcinvest@duo-county.com 270-566-1019 2018-31 3/11/2018

1/26/2018 NO Mid South Capital Partners, LP Michael Fox 
450 Old Vine Street, Suite 
206 Lexington, KY 40507 mike@foxlaw1.com 606-286-5351 2018-32 3/27/2018

1/26/2026 NO Independent Capital Holdings, LLC Michael Fox 
450 Old Vine Street, Suite 
206 Lexington, KY 40507 mike@foxlaw1.com 606-286-5351 2018-33 3/27/2026

1/30/2018 NO KLAS Properties, LLC Kyle Shirley
200 Lakeview Bld. Office 

Glasgow, KY 42141 kshirley@klaspro.com 270-590-1137 2018-34 3/30/2018

2/2/2018 NO Jamaliza Investments, LLC Kathy Nutgrass
123 S. Main Street, 

Lawrenceburg, KY 40342 kcnutgrass@gmail.com 502-545-1354 2018-35 4/2/2018

2/2/2018  NO Kentucky Tax Bill Servicing, Inc. Joshua Bilz
4135 Alexandria Pk. Ste. 108 

Cold Springs, KY 41076 joshua.bilz@bilzlaw.com 859-781-2459 2018-36 4/2/2018

2/6/2018 NO Sojors Portfolio Acquisitions, LLC Sarah A. Okrzynski
520 Graves, Ave., Suite 204, 

Erlanger, KY 41018 sarah@sojors.com 259-888-0743 2018-37 4/6/2018

2/6/2018 NO DOT Capital Investments, LLC Anita Rogers
150 County Rd. 1047 
Bardwell, KY 42023 dotcapitalinvestments@gmail.com 270-883-2330 2018-38 4/6/2018

2/7/2018 NO KY Lien Holdings, LLC Mathew Pool
705-D South 4th Street, P.O. Box 

10358 Murray, KY 42071 matt@kylienholdings.com 270-767-7310 2018-39 4/7/2018

2/7/2018 NO Nash Common Fund, LLC Cynthia Moore
659 Titus Rd.,          Eddyville, 

KY 42038 rcmoore1@bellsouth.net 270-388-1883 2018-40 4/7/2018

2/7/2018 NO East Kentucky Investments W. Kent Varney
137 Pike St.               Pikeville, 

KY 41501
wkvlaw@gmail.com

859-537-5460 2018-41 4/7/2018

2/12/2018 NO Countryside Tax Service, LLC John C. Talbott
100 N. Hurstbourne Pkwy., 2nd 

Floor, Louisville, KY 40223
john@bardlaw.net

502-426-6688 2018-42 4/12/2018

2/14/2018 NO Waterside Tax Service Company, LLC Dan Bouchillon
291 N. Hubbards Ln. #172-

234 Louisville, KY 40207 watersidetaxservice@gmail.com 888-908-8005 2018-43 4/14/2018

2/14/2018 NO V02 Tax Service, LLC Joe Nelson
437 Adair Rd.,                    

Lexington, KY 40502 joeray2323@yahoo.com 859-797-6543 2018-44 4/14/2018

2/15/2018 NO Commonwealth Lien Recovery, LLC Steven Black
340 Palisades Rd. 

Harrodsburg, KY 40330 sbbl222@gmail.com 859-699-6791 2018-45 4/15/2018

2/27/2018 NO Massie Enterprises, LLC Cheryl Hedgespeth
29 Lincoln Sq.   Hodgenville, 

KY 42748 chedgespeth@windstream.net 270-358-3166 2018-46 4/27/2018

2/27/2018 NO Wealth Associates, LLC Danny F. Rock
29 Lincoln Sq.   Hodgenville, 

KY 42748 chedgespeth@windstream.net 270-358-3166 2018-47 4/27/2018

2/27/2018 NO Bright Properties, LLC Wesley Bright
27 James Lane, 

Campbellsville, KY 42719 wbright@nunerylaw.com 270-789-8198 2018-48 4/27/2018

2/27/2018 NO Advanced Tax Lien and Servicing, Inc. Kurt Kraus
260 W. Greendale St. Corbin, 

KY 40741 kurt.advancedtaxlien@gmail.com 606-521-5777 2018-49 4/27/2018

2/27/2018 NO Linton Co. Tim Futrell
P.O. Box 631,                   Cadiz 

KY 42211 timfutrell@aol.com 270-522-8060 2018-50 4/27/2018

3/6/2018 NO Nolin Investments, LLC Jim Wade
1404 Horseshoe Ben Rd., 

Sonora, KY 42776 jrwade90@gmail.com 502-380-7169 2018-51 5/4/2018

3/14/2018 NO Juris Tech, Inc William Gohmann
4507 Chenoweth Run Rd. 

Louisville, KY 40299 juristechinc@gmail.com 502-593-9953 2018-52 5/12/2018

3/14/2018 NO Celebrity Cookbooks, LLC Pamela Whinnery
5754 Lovelaceville Rd. 

Paducah, KY 42001 whinneryw@bellsouth.net 270-554-5332 2018-53 5/12/2018

3/15/2015 NO Eagle Tax Solutions Tony Childress
127 Old Park Ave., Lexington, 

KY 40502 twchildress@twc.com 859-338-5165 2018-54 5/13/2015
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3/15/3018 YES
Eastern Tax Service, Inc.                       ***Related 

Party (Detax)*** Martin D East
400 S. Main,     Nicholasville, 

KY 40356 eastlaw@roadrunner.com 859-885-3278 2018-55 5/13/3018

3/15/2018 YES
Detax***Related Party                               (Eastern 

Tax Service, Inc.)*** Martin D East
400 S. Main,     Nicholasville, 

KY 40356 eastlaw@roadrunner.com 859-885-3278 2018-56 5/13/2018

3/23/2018 NO PTP, LLC Thomas P. Jones

1071 Serenity Point, Drawer 
O,             Beattyville, KY 

41311 8atticus@gmail.com 859-749-8855 2018-57 5/21/2018

3/23/2018 NO Charter Group, LLC Erik R. Albrektson
P.O. Box 648,       Crestwood, 

KY 40014 awlaw@bellsouth.net 502-243-8493 2018-58 5/21/2018

3/23/2018 NO Lightstorm Properties, LLC Erik R. Albrektson
P.O. Box 648,       Crestwood, 

KY 40014 awlaw@bellsouth.net 502-243-8493 2018-59 5/21/2018

3/23/2018 NO Jetstream Holdings, LLC Erik R. Albrektson
P.O. Box 648,       Crestwood, 

KY 40014 awlaw@bellsouth.net 502-243-8493 2018-60 5/21/2018

3/23/2018 NO Wildfire Funds, LLC Erik R. Albrektson
P.O. Box 648,       Crestwood, 

KY 40014 awlaw@bellsouth.net 502-243-8493 2018-61 5/21/2018

3/30/2018 NO Weaver Tax Link, LLC George Fletcher
101 Leestown Center Way, 

Lexington, KY 40511 george@gfletcherlaw.com 859-523-2867 2018-62 5/28/2018

4/3/2018 NO Sandra Thomas Sandra Thomas
5426 Cloister Dr. 

Murfeesboro, TN 37128 sf.taxinvestor@gmail.com 615-202-0053 2018-63 6/1/2018

4/3/2018 NO WLW, LLC William Woodside
3660 Oxford Court  Erlanger, 

KY 41018 B.Woodside@twc.com 859-331-2349 2018-64 6/1/2018

4/9/2018 NO Southern Kentucky Tax Partners, LLC Harlan Judd
869 Broadway Ave, Bowling 

Green KY 42101 harlanjuddlaw@gmail.com 270-904-4141 2018-65 6/7/2018

4/9/2018 NO Pennsylvania Finance, LLC Michelle Rawn 
459 Main Street, 

Reynoldsville, PA 15851 michelle@rawnlawfirm.com 502-416-0150 2018-66 6/7/2018

4/20/2018 NO LSS Affiliates, LLC G.H. Montgomery
512 N. Main St. 

Tompkinsville, KY 42167 lssaffiliatesllc@hotmail.com 270-487-0940 2018-67 6/18/2018

4/20/2018 NO Richard F. Flynn Richard F. Flynn
714 11th Ave. Huntington, 

WV 25701 info@amishcustomdoors.com 336-848-7440 2018-68 6/18/2018

4/20/2018 NO Hahohay, LLC April Renee Ford
957 Meadowland Trl. 

Shepherdsville, KY 40165 ajf123111@gmail.com 502-744-3162 2018-69 6/18/2018

4/23/2018 NO Shoreline Tax Services, LLC Joshua Bilz
115 Foote Ave. Belleview, KY 

41073 joshua.bilz@bilzlaw.com 859-781-2459 2018-70 6/21/2018

4/23/2018 NO Commonwealth CD Fund, LLC Suzanne Chaney
510 Graves Ave, Suite 211, 

Erlanger KY 41018 schaney@terraceholdings.com 859-814-8186 2018-71 6/21/2018

4/23/2018 NO Greymorr, LLC Ryan Halpin
5106 California Street, 

Omaha, NE 68132 myer525354@gmail.com 402-321-5982 2018-72 6/21/2018

4/23/2018 NO Depot Capital, LLC Jarrod Orr
P.O. Box 785, Brandenburg, 

KY 40108 depotcapitalllc@gmail.com 502-599-1519 2018-73 6/21/2018

4/23/2018 NO Cliff Ridge Holdings, LLC Dan Clifford
404 Roy Kidd Ave, Corbin, KY 

40701 jeff@tiptonandtipton.com 606-528-1166 2018-74 6/21/2018

4/23/2018 NO VB Holdings, LLC Robert Boyd
8300 Autumnwood Way, 

Louisville, KY 40291 robert@boydjoneslaw.com 502-767-0633 2018-75 6/21/2018

4/23/2018 NO Mike Mackin Mike Makcin
4 Overlook Road, Louisville, 

KY 40207 mmackinlou@aol.com 502-533-4900 2018-76 6/21/2018

4/23/2018 NO T & C Properties of KY, LLC Molly Lowe
994 Carpenter Road, 

Wallingford, KY 41093 madbud11@windstream.net 606-782-1221 2018-77 6/21/2018

4/26/2018 NO W.D. Copass Jerry Lynn Wood
5801 Ashby Lane, Louisville, 

KY 40272 jlwood@twc.com 502-693-8580 2018-78 6/24/2018

4/30/2018 NO MTAG as Custodian for Caz Creek KY, LLC Amanda Sutherland
1235-E East Blvd., Ste. 188, 

Charlotte, NC 28203 asutherland@mtagservices.com 703-917-0572 2018-79 6/28/2018

4/30/2018 NO County Tax Services, LLC S. Ross Lerner
4404 Wisteria Landing Circle, 
Unit 103, Louisville, KY 40218 srosslerner@gmail.com 502-572-9381 2018-80 6/28/2018

4/30/2018 NO Kinglit, LLC Chaim Litvin
1611 Almara Cirlce, Louisville, 

KY 40205 kinglit@gmail.com 502-442-2208 2018-81 6/28/2018

5/1/2018 NO KY Gate, LLC Ted Li
107 S. Euclid Ave. #A, Oak 

Park, IL 60302 kygatellc@gmail.com 872-222-5638 2018-82 6/29/2018
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5/1/2018 NO Cumberland Tax Lien, LLC Howard Barnett
3342 State Park Road, 
Burkesville, KY 42717 amazingmomanddad@yahoo.com 606-310-4299 2018-83 6/29/2018

5/3/2018 NO Lawrence Kettemann Lawrence Kettemann
414 Merino #2, Lexington, KY 

40508 lawrencekettemann185@yahoo.com 859-963-5428 2018-84 7/1/2018

5/7/2018 NO Adair Asset Management, LLC / BMO Harris Samantha Ott
405 N. 115th St. Ste 100, 

Omaha, NE 68154 sam@usassets.net 402-399-9049 2018-85 7/5/2018

5/7/2018 NO AAA Business + LLC Anna Gerula P.O. BOX 701442 pelnaszafa2014@gmail.com 480-381-4717 2018-86 7/5/2018

5/7/2018 NO Land Management, LLC Joshua Walden
2360 Liberty Rd.   Lexington, 

KY 40509 go2walden@gmail.com 502-316-4059 2018-87 7/5/2018

5/7/2018 NO Roger F. Barber Roger F. Barber
5307 Wolf River Dock Rd. 

Albany, KY 42602 barber.roger@yahoo.com 606-688-9000 2018-88 7/5/2018

5/9/2018 NO US Bank as Custodian for MGD-KY, LLC Chris Gleason
2655 1st Street, Suite 250, 

Simi Valley, CA 63065 chris.gleason@mmgcap.com 310-295-1121 2018-89 7/7/2018

5/10/2018 NO Mac Ten, LLC Mark Cassol
4106 Ormond Rd. Louisville, 

KY 40207 mcassol@yahoo.com 502-759-2765 2018-90 7/8/2018

5/10/2018 NO Overton Park, LLC Michael Taylor
3650 Oakley Ave. Memphis, 

TN 38111 overtonliens@gmail.com 901-219-1980 2018-91 7/8/2018

5/10/2018 NO Dasean Ballanger Dasean Ballanger
432 Camp Street, Louisville, 

KY 40203 daseahballenger@gmail.com 502-277-2457 2018-92 7/8/2018

5/10/2018 NO Triforce Property Investments Joshua Tiller
542 E. Saint Catherine St. 

Louisville, KY 40203 jztill01@hotmail.com 606-224-1936 2018-93 7/8/2018

5/10/2018 NO Glenmary, LLC Marilyn Hartly, Atty
950 Breckenridge Ln. Suite 

130 Louisville, KY 40207 mhortleylaw@gmail.com 502-963-4541 2018-94 7/8/2018

5/10/2018 NO Martin Properties, LLC Marilyn Hartley, Atty
208 Mockingbird Gardens Dr. 

Louisville KY 40207 mhortleylaw@gmail.com 502-963-4541 2018-95 7/8/2018

5/14/2018 NO GL Properties, LLC Linda Gleis
531 Primrose Way, Louisville, 

KY 40206 LHGMD@bellsouth.net 502-552-2752 2018-96 7/12/2018

5/14/2018 NO Tax Lien, LLC Raphael Whitford
539 W. Marekt St., Suite 400, 

Louisville, KY 40202 whitfordlaw@gmail.com 502-909-5043 2018-97 7/12/2018

5/15/2018 NO Secured Holding Company, LLC Jennie Y. Haymond
230 N. 2nd Street, Richmond, 

KY 40475 jhaymond@davislawky.com 859-624-3380 2018-98 7/13/2018

5/15/5018 NO SKM Enterprises, LLC Vinay Malhotra
6805 Creston Dr. Louisville, 

KY 40258 vmalhotra1111@gmail.com 502-419-9216 2018-99 7/13/5018

5/16/2018 NO Centurion Holdings, LLC Michael Vance
3785 Niagara Dr. Lexington, 

KY 40517 mavance10@gmail.com 859-576-2693 2018-100 7/14/2018

5/16/2018 NO Maple View Investments, LLC Alexander Shively 
207 E. Broadway, 

Campbellsville, KY 42718 taxlien@agshively.com 270-572-4199 2018-101 7/14/2018

5/16/2018 NO Pivot Funding, LLC J. Christian A. Dennery
20 E. Central Pkwy., #55, 

Cincinnati, OH 45202 jcdennery@dennerypllc.com 859-445-5495 2018-102 7/14/2018

5/17/2018 NO Palm Oakes Receivables Corp. Bryan Misle
3581 NW 5th Ave.,           Fort 

Lauderdale, FL 33309 brayan@tlsunlimited.com 954-563-1503 2018-103 7/15/2018

5/17/2018 NO Hazel Enterprises, LLC Ray Gough
303 Main St.,                   Hazel, 

KY 42049 Sales@hazelenterprises.com 855-500-5655 2018-104 7/15/2018

5/17/2018 NO YYSBB Dynasty, Inc. Yaakov Biggs
1608 Vivian Ln.,             

Louisville KY 40205 yysbbdynasty@gmail.com 347-554-1267 2018-105 7/15/2018

5/21/2018 NO Taylor Enterprises, LLC Hon. Mathew J. Warnock
221 Main Street,     Greenup, 

KY 41148 mjwarnock@hotmail.com 606-473-5381 2018-106 7/19/2018

5/21/2018 NO Saratoga Captial Group, LLC Mathew Warnock
221 Main Street,     Greenup, 

KY 41148 mjwarnock@hotmail.com 606-922-2544 2018-107 7/19/2018

5/21/2018 NO Musgrave Properties, LLC Daniel Musgrave
2546 Foust Sledd Rd. Benton, 

KY 42025 dannymusgrave21@yahoo.com 270-703-1133 2018-108 7/19/2018

5/14/2018 NO Randall Knuckles Randall Knuckles
11045 Hwy 25E,        Pineville, 

KY 40977 rk40977@yahoo.com 606-670-3588 2018-109 7/12/2018

5/21/2018 NO Emerald Point, LLC Alexander G. Shively
 207 E. Broadway, 

Campbellsville, KY 42718 taxlien@agshively.com 270-572-4199 2018-110 7/19/2018

5/22/2018 NO COR Properties, LLC Latiece Hollinger
9601 Clubview Drive, 
Louisvlle, KY 40291 lhollinger12@aol.com 5020-802-7140 2018-111 7/20/2018
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5/22/2018 NO Kings Right, LLC Hugh Stephens
4064 Robinwood Cr. 
Memphis, TB 38111 taxsalemgmt@yahoo.com 901-487-8888 2018-112 7/20/2018

5/22/2018 NO Kentucky Defense Services (KDS), LLC Kelly W. Wilson
17 W. Southern Ave. 
Covington, KY 41015 kwilson@kydefense.com 859-468-0824 2018-113 7/20/2018

5/24/2018 NO HAV Holdings, LLC Emmett Daniel Clifford
3164 Havilandsville Rd. 
Cynthinana KY 41031 cliffordd@aol.com 859-234-2345 2018-114 7/22/2018

6/1/2018 NO Underwood Builders, LLC Zane Underwood
7436 West Orchard Grass 

Blvd. Crestwood, KY 40014 Zane@underwood-Builders.com 502-718-3673 2018-115 7/30/2018

6/4/2018 NO Jerry Paris James Reed Brown
1070 Parker Rd.,                 Pall 

Mall, TN 38577 james@jamesreedbrownlaw.com 931-864-2889 2018-116 8/2/2018

6/14/2018 NO TLC Services Co. Mr. Hirsh
125 Town Park Dr. STE 300, 

Louisville, KY 40220 michael@mrhirsh.com 404-713-4400 2018-117 8/12/2018

6/18/2018 NO Goldsmith Management, LLC Vincent F. Heuser Jr. 
3600 Goldsmith Lane, 

Louisville KY 40220 vince@vheuser.com 502-458-5879 2018-118 8/16/2018

6/25/2018 NO Kenton County Airport Board (KCAB) Robert Ziegler
77 Comair Boulevard, 

Erlanger, KY 41018 rziegler@zslaw.com 859-426-1300 2018-119 8/23/2018

6/25/2018 NO James Brentlinger James Brentlinger
1917 Fairfield Ave, Fairfield, 

CA 94533 james.brentlinger@yahoo.com 707-631-9286 2018-120 8/23/2018

mailto:taxsalemgmt@yahoo.com
mailto:kwilson@kydefense.com
mailto:cliffordd@aol.com
mailto:Zane@underwood-Builders.com
mailto:james@jamesreedbrownlaw.com
mailto:michael@mrhirsh.com
mailto:vince@vheuser.com
mailto:rziegler@zslaw.com
mailto:james.brentlinger@yahoo.com
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